Thank you all very much. Thanks for allowing me to come. 

4 
APPENDIX 
Page 31 of 42 

Attachment A 

MUR691500220

Jeb Bush at Iowa Republican Lincoln Dinner 
Des Moines, Iowa 

May 16, 2015 

Thank you all very much. I am excited to be here because this is day five hundred and 
forty-one. There are only 541 days left for the end of the age of Obama and Hillary Clinton. 
Look, many of you all know me as George and Barbara's boy for which I'm proud. Some of 
you may know that W's my brother. I'm proud of that to. Whether people don't like that or 
not, they're gonna have to get use to it.